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LESSON/UNIT:  Science/SS     SUBJECT/GRADE: Science/SS   DATES: August 24-28 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to BV Week at a 
Glance instructional 
video. 
 

Monday (8/24):  

❏ Watch the BV Week at a Glance instructional video. 

❏ Watch video Science Tools on Brainpopjr.  Username:bvlynx   Password: Contact your 
teacher. 

Tuesday (8/25):  

❏ Complete Science Tools activity in Seesaw (Provided by teacher) OR complete 
Science tools sort worksheet 

Wednesday (8/26):  

❏ Read “We Are Family” pages 2-3 in Family History (Social Studies magazine) 

Thursday (8/27):   

❏ Draw a picture of your family.  Label your family members with their names.  

Friday (8/28):  

❏ Discuss with parents/guardian/sibling who is in your family and what makes them 
special and unique! 

 

What do students need 
to submit? 
How can students 
submit their work? 

Submit the Following: 
❏ 1. Science Tools Sort  

Submit Work Via: 
1. Electronically via Seesaw (preferred method, if possible) 
2. Email it to the teacher 
3. Drop off at school 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

Science Introduction: 
      ● What is science, what is a scientist, fields of science, scientific tools, scientific process  
      ● Importance of hand washing/hygiene 

What materials do 
students need?  
What extra resources 
can students use? 

If you do not have access to the materials  you need, contact your teacher. 
Required Materials: 

● worksheet, scissors, glue, paper, pencil, crayons 
● Social Studies magazine 

 
Extra Resources: 

● ipad, computer, or tablet if possible 

https://flipgrid.com/s/46cef1402bcc
https://flipgrid.com/s/46cef1402bcc
https://flipgrid.com/s/46cef1402bcc
https://jr.brainpop.com/science/beascientist/sciencetools/
https://app.seesaw.me/#/login


What can students do if 
they finish early? 

https://pebblego.com/ 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal: 
Mr. Horst- Merle.Horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Johnson- Alyssa.Johnson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kueter- Kim.Kueter@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Pearson- Cassie.Pearson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Shutes- Cassondra.Shutes@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westhoff- Kendra.Westhoff@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal: 
Ms. Hofkamp- Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Adams- Laurie.Adams@k12.sd.us 
Ms. DeBoer- Stacy.Deboer@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Hatlestad- Andrea.Hatlestad@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Silvernail- Jayna.Silvernail@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westcott- Sandra.Westcott@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal: 
Ms. Foster- Susan.Foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Deitering- Kayla.Deitering@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Bobzien- Morgan.Bobzien@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Livingston- Missy.Livingston@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Olson- Angie.Olson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Presler- JoAnn.Presler@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary: 
Building Principal: 
Ms. Palmer- Tanya.Palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Bertsch- Megan.Bertsch@k12.sd.us 

Notes:  

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
Brandon Valley School District 
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